MEDICAL MUTUAL

Medicare Advantage Prior Authorization Requirements List (2019)

Revised 01/01/2019
Please note: The terms prior authorization, prior approval, predetermination, advance notice, precertification,
preauthorization and prior notification all refer to the same process.

Medical Mutual follows the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) National Coverage Determinations
(NCDs) and payment policies. In the absence of an NCD, Medical Mutual follows applicable CMS Local Coverage
Determinations (LCD). LCDs are written policies created by a Medicare Administrative Contractor (MAC) with
jurisdiction in a specified State. In the absence of an NCD, Medical Mutual follows applicable CMS LCD policies
created by the MAC for the State of Ohio.

If no NCD, LCD or other CMS published information is available, Medical Mutual will utilize InterQuaI® Level of
Care criteria; selected InterQual imaging, procedures and DME criteria; or Corporate Medical Policy (CMP)
guidelines. Medical Mutual creates and implements CMPs based upon current peer-reviewed medical and scientific
literature and practice guidelines published by nationally recognized, authoritative bodies. This information is
reviewed by practicing board-certified, community-based physician reviewer(s) working in specialties related
to the topic under review. In addition, approval by the U.S. Food and Drug Administration and

information provided by the Hayes Medical Technology Directory® represent other factors considered in the

decision-making process. The Hayes Directory® is a collection of reports used by healthcare organizations to
support the development of coverage policies based on scientific evidence and proven medical efficacy. After

implementation, all CMPs are periodically revised as necessary.

CATEGORY DETAILS SUBMIT TO

Ambulance Services Non-emergency air ambulance transportation Care Management

Web: http://navinet.force.com or
Fax: (800) 221-2640 or

Prior Approval Form

Bi-level Positive Airway Pressure (BiPap)
Bone Growth Stimulation: Electrical and
Ultrasonic Conductive Garment for Delivery
of TENS and NMES Continuous Positive
Airway Pressure (CPAP)

Durable Medical DME Misc. ltems — rent-to-purchase price >$1,000

Equipment (DME) and Functional Electrical Stimulation Care Management
quipme ) High Frequency Chest Wall Oscillation System Web: http://navinet.force.com
Prosthetic Devices . .
Hospital Bed — rent-to-purchase price > $500 or
INR Monitoring System Fax: (800) 221-2640
Knee Braces (Custom Fabricated) Prior Approval Form
Mechanical Insufflation-
ExsufflationTherapy

Motorized Wheelchairs and Power Operated Vehicles
Orthotics — purchase price > $500

X9601-MCA R12/17 (Revised January 2019)


http://navinet.force.com/
https://provider.medmutual.com/pdf/Z3323.pdf
http://navinet.force.com/
https://provider.medmutual.com/pdf/Z3323.pdf

CATEGORY

DETAILS

Prosthetics (microprocessor systems)
Pulse Oximeter (home use)
Speech-Generating Devices

Wearable Cardioverter Defibrillator (WED)

SUBMIT TO

Care Management
Web: http://navinet.force.com or

Fax: (800) 221-2640
Prior Approval Form

Genetic Testing/Gene
Expression/Microarray
Analysis

*All Genetic Testing/Gene Expression Testing and
Microarray Analysis testing requires prior authorization
(unless specified as not required). Prior to testing for
hereditary conditions Genetic Counseling is required.

Breast Cancer Susceptibility 1 (BRCA1)

Breast Cancer Susceptibility 2 (BRCA2)

Breast Cancer Susceptibility 1 and 2 Large Rearrangement
Testing

Chromosomal Microarray Analysis

Gene Expression Assays for the Management of Breast
Cancer

Genetic Testing for Colorectal Cancer Susceptibility

Genetic Testing for Inherited Disorders

Surrogate Markers for Detection of Heart Transplant Rejection
— Gene Expression Profiling (e.g., AlloMap)

Care Management
Web: http://navinet.force.com

or
Fax: (800) 221-2640
Prior Approval Form

Imaging Services
(outpatient only)

Computed Tomography (CT)

Magnetic Resonance Imaging/Angiography (MRI/MRA)
Myocardial perfusion (SPECT/PET) and cardiac blood pool
imaging

Other Nuclear Medicine

Position Emission Tomography (PET)

Please find full listing by procedure at:

wnannr oviicenre enmlhoalthnlan/MadMitnialOH

eviCore Healthcare
Web:
https://evicore.com/pages/provi

derlogin.aspx
or

Phone: (888) 693-3211
Fax:(888) 693-3210

Inpatient Hospital Care

Inpatient Mental
Healthcare

Medical/Surgical Admissions Acute Care Medical/Surgical
Acute Physical Rehabilitation Long Term Acute Care (LTAC)
Skilled Nursing Facility (SNF)

Submit through:
https://Reviewlink.mmoh.com

or call (855) 887-2273 (CARE)

Inpatient Hospital Care

Inpatient Mental
Healthcare

Behavioral Health Admissions
Acute Care

Psychiatric/Substance Abuse

Web: http://navinet.force.com
or

(855) 887-2273 (CARE)

Fax: (800) 821-2640

Revised January 2018



http://navinet.force.com/
https://provider.medmutual.com/pdf/Z3323.pdf
http://navinet.force.com/
https://provider.medmutual.com/pdf/Z3323.pdf
http://www.evicore.com/healthplan/MedMutualOH
https://www.evicore.com/pages/providerlogin.aspx
https://www.evicore.com/pages/providerlogin.aspx
http://navinet.force.com/

CATEGORY

Other Medical/Surgical/
Diagnostic Services

(furnished in a physician
office, certified
ambulatory surgery
center, inpatient or
outpatient hospital, or
any other location)

DETAILS

Artificial Anal Sphincter for Treatment of Fecal Incontinence

Artificial Intervertebral Disc Replacement

Auditory Brainstem Implant

Autologous Chondrocyte Implantation

Bariatric Surgery for Obesity

Bone Anchored Hearing Device (BAHA)

Capsule (Wireless) Endoscopy — Esophagus through lleum

Cardiac Rehab (37 or more visits)

Carotid Artery Stenting

Clinical Trials

Cochlear Implant

Disc Decompression — Intraspinous/Interveretebral

Electrical Stimulation and Electromagnetic Therapy for the
Treatment of Chronic Dermal Ulcers Electromagnetic

Navigational Bronchoscopy Endoscopic Thoracic

Sympathectomy for Treatment of
Hyperhidrosis

External Counterpulsation (EECP)

Gastric Electrical Stimulation for Treatment of Gastroparesis

Gender Dysphoria Treatment

Implantable Miniature Telescope — End Stage Age-Related
Macular Degeneration Treatment

Intrastromal Corneal Ring Segments (Intacs)

Keratoprosthesis

Kyphoplasty — Thoracic and Lumbar

Laser Therapy — Vitiligo

Lumbar Spinal Fusion

Lung Volume Reduction Surgery (LVRS) for Severe
Emphysema

Neurostimulators — Cranial and Spinal

Osteochondral Allografts and Autografts (OATS
Mosaicplasty) for the Treatment of Focal Articular Cartilage
Defects of the Knee

Percutaneous and Endoscopic Epidural Adhesiolysis

Phototherapy — Home Treatment of Dermatological Conditions
(Other Than Vitiligo)

Proton Beam Radiotherapy

Psoriasis Laser Treatment

Radiofrequency Ablation (RFA) for Treatment of Tumors

Radiofrequency Volumetric Tissue Reduction

Recombinant Human Bone Morphogenetic Protein-2 and
Protein-7

Sclerotherapy

Stereotactic Body Radiotherapy and Radiosurgery

Strabismus Surgery

Telemetry Systems (outpatient)

Total Ankle Replacement

Transcatheter Valve Replacement/Implantation

Transurethral Radiofrequency Micro-Remodeling

Uterine Artery Embolization for Treatment of Fibroids

Uvulectomy

SUBMIT TO

Care Management

Web: http://navinet.force.com
or

Fax: (800) 221-2640

Prior Approval Form
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http://navinet.force.com/
https://provider.medmutual.com/pdf/Z3323.pdf

CATEGORY

DETAILS

Uvulopalatopharyngoplasty
Vertebroplasty — Thoracic and Lumbar

Virtual Colonoscopy (Computed Tomographic Colonography)

— Diagnostic

SUBMIT TO

Reconstructive
Procedures

Abdominoplasty/Panniculectomy
Blepharoplasty, Brow Lift and Blepharoptosis Repair
Breast Reconstruction and Related Procedures
Laser Therapy for Treatment of Rosacea
Mastectomy (Bilateral Prophylactic)

Mastopexy

Otoplasty

Reduction Mammoplasty

Rhinoplasty

Septoplasty

Surgical Repair of Pectus Deformities

Surgical Treatment of Gynecomastia

Care Management
Web: http://navinet.force.com

or
Fax: (800) 221-2640
Prior Approval Form

Transplants Total
Artificial Heart
Systems
Ventricular Assist
Devices

Transplantation —
x Blood component (e.g., Stem Cell, Bone Marrow)
x Solid Organ (Except Corneal)
x Pancreatic Islet Cell - Autologous

Total Artificial Heart Systems

Ventricular Assist Devices

Care Management
Web: http://navinet.force.com

or
Fax: (800) 221-2640
Prior Approval Form
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http://navinet.force.com/
https://provider.medmutual.com/pdf/Z3323.pdf
http://navinet.force.com/
https://provider.medmutual.com/pdf/Z3323.pdf

CATEGORY

Medicare Part B Prescription
Drugs Requiring Prior
Authorization

Submit requests for prior
authorization to Medical Mutual’s
Medical Drug Management
department.

DETAILS

Abatacept (Orencia)

Ado-trastuzumab emtansine (Kadcyla®)

Aflibercept (Eylea®)

Agalsidase beta (Fabrazyme®)

Alemtuzumab (Lemtrada®) (when utilized for treatment of
multiple sclerosis)

Alglucosidase alfa (Lumizyme®, Myozyme®)

Alirocumab (Praluent®)

Alphal-proteinase inhibitors (Aralast NP, Glassia",

Prolastin®, Prolastin®-C, Zemaira™)

Arsenic Trioxide (Trisenox)

Asparaginase Erwinia chrysanthemi (Erwinaze)

Atezolizumab (Tecentriq™)

Avelumab (Bavencio ®)

Axicabtagene ciloleucel (Yescarta ™)
Azacitidine (Vidaza®)

Belatacept (Nulojix ®)

Belimumab (Benlysta)

Bendamustine HCI (Treanda, Bendeka™)
Benralizumab (Fasenra)

Berinert (C1 Esterase Inhibitor)
Beta-Glucuronidase

Bevacizumab (Avastin) (prior approval is required for all
conditions except diabetic macular edema, macular edema
following retinal vein occlusion, or neovascular (wet) age-
related macular degeneration)

Bivigam

Blinatumomab (Blincyto®)

Bortezomib (Velcade)

Botulinum Toxin Type A and B

Brentuximab vedotin (Adcetris®)

Brodalumab (Siliq)

C1 Esterase Inhibitor (Haegarda ®)

Cabazitaxel (Jevtana®)

Calaspargase Pegol-mknl (Asparlas)

Canakinumab (llaris ®)

Carfilzomib (Kyprolis®)

Carimune NF

Cemiplimab-rwic (Libtayo)

cerliponase alfa (Brineura ™)

Certolizumab pegol (Cimzia)

Cerezyme

Cetuximab (Erbitux®)

Cinryze/Haegarda (C1 esterase inhibitor)

Collagenase clostridium histolyticum (Xiaflex®)

Copanlisib (Aligopa ™)

Cuvitru (immune globulin subcutaneous)

Cyclophosphamide (when utilized for oncology conditions)

Cytomagalovirus immune globulin (Cytogam®)

Daclizumab (Zinbryta™)

Daratumumab (Darzelex™)

Darbepoetin alfa (Aranesp®)

SUBMIT TO

Medical Drug
Management

Web: www.express-
path.com

Fax: (866) 620-4028
Phone: (866) 620-4027
Prior Approval Form
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Daunorubicin/cytarabine (Vyxeos ™)
Decitabine (Dacogen)

Denosumab (Xgeva®)
Dexamethasone (Ozurdex®)
Docetaxel (Docefrezm, Taxotere®)
Depot-Ped®, (Lupaneta Pack®)
Doxorubicin hydrochloride (Doxil®, Adriamycin, Lipodox)
Dupilumab (Dupixent ®)
Durvalumab (Imfinzi ™)

Ecallantide (Kalbitor)

Eculizumab (Soliris®)

Edaravone (Radicava ™)
Elapegademase-Ivir (Revcovi™)
Elosulfase Alfa (Vimizim®)
Elotuzumab (Empliciti™)
Emapalumab-lzsg (Gamifant)

Emicizumab-kxwh

(Hemlibra)

Enzyme Replacement Therapy for Gaucher Disease
Epoprostenol (Flolan, Veletri)

Eribulin mesylate (Halaven®)

Erythropoietin alfa (Epogen®, Procrit®, Retacrit)
Evolocumab (Repatha®)

Etelcalcetide (Parsabiv ™)

Eteplirsen (Exondys 51 ™)

Filgrastim (Neupogen®)

Filgrastim-sndz (Zarxio®)

Filgrastim-aafi (Nivestym™)

Fligrastim-sndz (Zarxio™)

Flebogamma DIF

Fulvestrant (Faslodex®)

Galsulfase (Naglazyme®)

Gammagard (all forms)

Gammaked

Gammaplex

Gamunex (all forms)

Gemcitabine HCL (Gemcitabine HCL, Gemzar®)
Golimumab (Simponi)

Gemtuzumab ozogamicin (Mylotarg)

Growth Stimulating Drugs
Guselkumab (Tremfya ™)

quvia® (immune globulin infusion 10% [Human] with
recombinant human hyaluronidase)

Icatibant (Firazyr®)

Idursulfase (Elaprase®)

lloprost (Ventavis)

Immune globulins (administered intravenous and
subcutaneous)

Infliximab (Remicade)

Infliximab-dyyb (Inflectra®)
infliximab-abda (Renflexis ™)
Inotersen (Tegsedi)

inotuzumab ozogamicin (Besponsa ™)

Interferon beta-1a (Avonex®, Plegridy ™, Rebif®)
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Interferon beta-1b (Betaseron®, Extavia®)
Ipilimumab (Yervoy®)

lobenguane | 131 (Azedra®)

Irinotecan Liposome Injection (Onivyde)
Ixabepilone (Ixempra®)

Ixekizumab (Taltz®)

Lanadelumab (Takhzyro®)

Laronidase (Aldurazyme®)

Leuprolide acetate (Eligard®, Lupron Depot, Lupron)
Lutetium Lu 177 dotatate (Lutathera

Mepolizumab (Nucala®)

Methoxy polyethylene glycol-epoetin beta (Mircera®)
Mogamulizumab-kpkc (Poteligeo®)

Moxetumomab pasudotox-tdfk (Lumoxiti)
Natalizumab (Tysabri)

Necitumumab (Portrazza™)

Nelarabine (Arranon)

Nivolumab (Opdivo®)

nusinersen (Spinraza ™)

Obinutuzumab (Gazyva®)

Octagam

Ocrelizumab (Ocrevus ™)
Octreotide acetate (Sandostatin®)

Ofatumumab (Arzerra®)

Omacetaxine mepesuccinate

(Synribo®)

Omalizumab (Xolair®)

Olaratumab (Lartruvo®)

Oxaliplatin (Eloxatin)

Paclitaxel albumin-bound (Abraxane®)
Panzyga (IVIG)

Panitumumab (Vectibix®)

Patisirin (Onpattro®)

Pegaptanib sodium (Macugen®)
Pegaspargase (Oncaspar®)

Pegfilgrastim (Neulasta®)
Pedfilgrastim-jmdb (Fulphila™)
Pedfilgrastim-cbqv) (Udenyca) Peginterferon
Alfa-2b (Sylatron®)

Pegloticase (KRYSTEXXA)
Pegvaliase-pgpz (Palynziq) New
Pembrolizumab (Keytruda®)

Pemetrexed (Alimta®)

Pertuzumab (Perjeta®)

Plasminogen (Rylpazim)

Privigen

Ramucirumab (Cyramza®)

Ranibizumab (Lucentis®)

Recombinant C1 esterase inhibitor (Ruconest®)
Repository Corticotropin Injection (H.P. Acthar Gel)
Reslizumab (Cinqair®)

Rituximab (Rituxan)

Rituximab Hyaluronidase (Rituxan
Hycela ™)
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Romidepsin (Istodax®)

Romiplostim (Nplate®)

Sargramostim (Leukine®)

Sebelipase Alfa (Kanuma®)

Sarilumab (Kevzara ®)

Secukinumab (Cosentyx™)

Sipuleucel-T (Provenge)

Siltuximab (Sylvant®)

Supartz

Synagis (Palivizumab) and RSV IVIG Respirgam

Taliglucerase Alfa (Elelyso)
Talimogene Laherparepvec (Imlygic “T-Vec”™)

TBO-Filgrastim (Granix™)

Temsirolimus (Torisol®)

Testosterone cypionate (Depo®-Testosterone)

Testosterone enanthate (Delatestryl®)

Testosterone pellet (Testopel®)

Testosterone undecanoate (Aveed®)

Tocilizumab (Actemra)

Tildrakizumab-asmn (llumya™)
Tisagenlecleucel (Kymriah ™)

Topotecan (Hycamtin®)

Trabectedin (Yondelis®)

Trastuzumab (Herceptin)

Trastuzumab-dkst (Ogivri™)

Treprostinil (Remodulin, Tyvaso)

Triamcinolone ER (Zilretta)

Ustekinumab (Stelara)

Vedolizumab

(Entyvio®)Vestronidase alfa

(Mepsevii)

Vincristine Sulfate Liposome (Marqibo®)
Viscosupplementation Injections (e.g. Durolane,
Euflexxa™, Gel- One®, Gelsyn-Sm , GenVisc®, Hyalgan®,
Hymovis®, Monovisc™, Orthovisc, Supartz™/Supartz FX,
Synvisc®, Synvisc- One™, TriVisc)

Voretigene neparvovec (Luxturna )

Vpriv

Ziv-aflibercept (Zaltrap)

Zoledronic acid (Zometa®)
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